FOIA REDACTED COPY

Mods 88 thru 98

NASA/KSC Contract No. NAS10-03006
University-Affiliated Spaceport Technology (USTDC)



1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

.‘ 1| 1
2,AMENDMENTAODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NQ., 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicabi)
000088 See Block 16C See Schedule USTDC
6.iSSUED BY CODE [gsC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If ofher than lism 8) CODE [Ksc
NASA/John F. Kennedy Space Center NASA/Kennedy Space Center

“TOffice of Procurement Office of Procurement
AAIL CODE 0P MAIL CODE OP-ES
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FL 32899 ATTN: Andrew S. Dennis
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FL 328969
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o, street, county, Stsfe and 2P Codo) 8A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
ASRC AEROSPACE CORP .
Attn: NONE SPECIFIED . DATED (SEE ITEM 11) ,
6303 IVY LN, STE-300 I
GREENBELT MD 20770-6302 ™y ST ST
x ms"f@gécc')‘os ONTRA ‘
10B. DATED (SEE /1EM 11)
CODE JFAcmcoos 2/10/2003
.
(I The above numbered solicitation is amended as sst forth In ftam 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers s extended.  [Jis not extended.

onummmdummmmmhmwmmhm.Mu-mmwmummmmmmm
ttams 8 and 15, and retuming ma&nm«mmawwdmmmmuyunmmumm
seperate lettar or telegram which inclucies & refersnce to the solicitalion and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWALEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
nEPucEOE&GNATEDFORTHEREDEIPTOFOFFEHBPRIORTOTHEHOURMDATESPECIFIEDIMVRESG.TNRERTIONOFYOIROFFER. Hby
mummmmummwmmmqumwmaw.mmmemm
tothe this dis © how and
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if reguired) Net Increase: $5,772,493.00
See Schedule
18, mummvmmvommmwcoumcmmm nmaumscmcmno.ummmmu.

~

CHECKONE | A, CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity suthorlly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN TTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
g#gERNO. IN ITEM 10A ¢ .

—~ BERED C. 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fouch i
O e apriaton et sy 3eF P UG TOROER 18 MODIFIED | To THE ALTHORAY O AR AT i feuch &3 changes in paying ofcs,

T | D OTHER (Specly byps of modicalion and suthortty)

X Limitation of Funds
E. WMPORTANT:  Conlracior Misnot.  [is required to sign this document and retum

14. ESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTMODIFICATION (Organizad by UCF section headings, including salicitationscontrect subject matisr where feasibie.)
. The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding to the contract in the

net amount of $5,772,499.00 for a total contract obligation amount of $177,735,127.00.
This funding is considered to be adequate for contract performance through February 22,
2008 per contractor's e-mail dated November 19, 2007.

2. The following page changes shall be made to the contract to incorporate the above
modification:

Section B: Replace pages 13 and 13.1 with the attached revised pages 13 and 13.1.
All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

Ewumw.ammmdmmmmmmuum&umwmwmhummm

16A. NAME AND TTTLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
- Andrew S. Dennis
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 18C. DATE SIGNED 168, EDSTATES OF AM 18C. DATE SIGNED
SN (Signaturs of person wutharized to sign) {Seturo of Contrecting OMoer) ,,/42 /ZO 7
4N 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Proscribed by G8A

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




"NAS10-03008

USTDC

B.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost and fees in accordarice with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amounts
allofted by the Government to this contract, and the period of performance through which it is estimated these funds

wil cover, are specified in Table B-4.

SECTIONB

Modification No. 88

Table B-4
CONTRACT FUNDING
FUNDING
Adequate

Contract Estimated Award Incentive Total Cost _through |  Contract
Mod Fass h Feo o &Fee |~ dais Value

1 o $4,334,267.00]  4/30/2003 $4.334,267

2 $2,208,012.00]  5/30/2003 $2,208,012

4 $1,629,276.00] _ 7/11/2003

5 1,246, 169.00 8/42003

6 1,813,245.00 9/3/2003 $8,339,265
— 7 | $3,302,408.00] 10/17/2003

8 $2,203,787.( 11721 ml $2,007,273 |

9 130,141.00] 1172172003]

10 | 141,204.00 1/2/2004]  $11,453,640 |
K $1 10.

12 I Y ($51,803),

13 —$3,073.269.00] _ 4/5/2004

14 .00 $4.835,575 |

15 $1.375467.00]  4/23/2004

16 $1.801,848.00]  5/27/2004
17| $1,721,746.00] _ 6/18/2004

18 .00 — $3,048,661 |

19 $1,231,987. 718/2004,

20 : $76,995.00 7/92004

21 1,373,128.28 8/6/2004

22 713,261.00] _ 9/30/2004

23 1,201, 10/6/2004]  $4,564.822 |

24 1,762,924.00] 11/12/2004 -

25 $604,026.00] 11716/2004

26 993.27]  12/30/2004 $4,200,702 |

27 $115.745.00] 1 004

28 $648,552.. 1/28/2005

29 1,077,515.00 2/9/2005 15,081,738

30 $0.00 ($568,968)
|31 $1,281,558.00

33 ,084,443.00]  5/31/2005

34 $3,075,139. 7H15/2005 $1.277.605
35 701,938.00] _ &/12/2005

36 $708,755.00]  8/15/2005

37 $1,526,845.00]  8/28/2005 |

38 $227,000.00]  8/29/2005 $6,846 822

39 113,040.00] _ 9/30/2005

40_ | 500,032.01] 10/31/2005




. -0 USTDC SECTION B
NAS10-03006 Modification No. 88
Table B4
CONTRACT FUNDING
FUNDING
Adequate
Contract Estimated Award Incentive Total Cost through Contract
Mod Cost _ Fes .......Fee & Fee date Value
42 $1,855,902.00f 11/30/2005
43 $2,543,573.00] _12/31/2005
44 $580,749.00] 12/31/2006
45 __$838.00] 1273172006
46 $1,637,463.00] 1/8/2006
47 $15,953,809
48 $1,259,705. 1/20/2006
49 ($61,885)
50 $2,275480.00]  2/24/2006
s1 | $1,462,053.( 3/31/2008]
52 | $1,784,268.( 5/1/2006]
53 | $10,226,337.00]  8/11/2006
54 | $3,805,797.00]  8/30/20068]  $15.219,265
568 | $3,504.780.00] /11,2006
57 | $3,013,583.00]  9/22/2008]
58 $73,104.00] 9/22/2006
58 $6,.219.674
60 $3,158,154.00f  9/28/2006
81 1 18.
62 $4,121,468.00] 11/17/2008
63 $1.070.247 00 1172472008}
64 seosw.ool 12/1/2006]
65 1,062, 160. 18R2007]  $32.796,779
67 $10,827,778.00]  3/30/2007
68 $9,284,007.00]  6/26/2007]
89 $14.8665,848
70 679,750.00]  8/17/2007
71 $4,706,899. 9/3/2007
72
73
74 $12,148,350.00]  9/17/2007
75 $1,047.433.00f  9/17/2007] ,
76 $9,337,508
77 $1,174,244.00]  9/24/2007
78 ,398.00]  9/28/2007
79 $2,309,857.000 10/15/2007
80 ~$0.0(
82 $2,078,035.07] 1012672007
| 83 $733.854.00] 11/2/2007
4 $5,461,470.00 1/4/2008
85 $2,432,521.00] 1/18/2008
86 $63,321,600
88 $5,772,499.00]  2/22/2008 |
(Total " $177.735,127.00] 2/22/2008| $225.422,300
Page 13.1

See Tatals on Page 13.1




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE °'I’ PAGES
1 5
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicable)
000089 See Bloeck 16C UsTDC
6. ISSUED BY CODE [kge 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than ltern 6 CODE BSC
B "“SA/John F. Kennedy Space Center NASA/Kennedy Space Center
-ffice of Procurement Cffice of Procurement
MAIL CODE OP MAIL CODE OP-ES
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FL 32899 ATTN: Andrew S. Dennis

KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FL 32899

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, strea, county, State and 2IP Gode) -(& 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

ASRC AEROSPACE CORP

Attn: NONE SPECIFIED 9B. DATED (SEE /TEM 11)
6303 IVY LN, STE-300
GREENBELT MD 20770-6302

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CODE l FA::IUTY con: - 2/ 10 /ZOb 3 i

- The abave numbered solidi is ded ax satforth in ltem 14. The hour and date specilied for recsipt of Offers L Jis extendad. ! is not extendsd.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior o the hour and date spaciflad in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foltowing methods: (a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and ratuming coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on sach capy of tha offer submitted; or (c) 8y

tatter or telagram which Includaes a ref {o tha soficitation and amendmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. H# by
virtue of this amendment you desire lo change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each tel gram or lefler makes

raference fo the solicitation and this amendmant, and Is received prior to the opening hour and date spacified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule )

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/QRDERS. (T NODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE iN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER S MODIFIED TO REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a3 changes in paying office,
appropriation dae, efc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b),
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
0. OTHER (Spacify fype of modification and authority}
X Mutual Agreement of the Parties
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor " lis not. X i8 required to sign this document and return 3 coples 1o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inciuding sollcitation/contract subject matter whare feasibie.)

1. The purpose of this modification is to revise the labor classifications and their
associated burdened labor rates for the University of Central Florida (UCF)in contract
attachment J-5, Task Order Pricing Rate Schedule.

2. The following page changes shall be made to the contract to incorporate the above
modification: "

Section J, Attachment J-5: Replace page 1 with the revised page 1.

Section W. Aftarhmant J-E8: Replace pages 1 and 2 with the revised page 1 and page 2.

Continued ...

3

P .
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referanced in item OA or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME Abio T/ TLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) <) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)
W\—ID < Andrey S.,Dennis
Commin MeasemesST o4 p. Dennis
QNT TORQ R 15C. DATE SIGNED /ﬁ SJATES OF A ICA - 16C. DATE SIGNED
.
-
(8 ufe of person autharized to sign} {Snature of Contrac ficer) 4

NSN 7$4C-01-152-80
Previous edition ur bi

o

STANDARD FORM 30 {REV 10-81)
Prescnbed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




e ——.

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CONTINUATION SHEET

AGE  OF
NAS1003006/000089 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ASRC AEROSPACE CORP
TTEMNO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) KDy (E) (F)
3. All other terms and conditions of the

contract remain unchanged.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FCRM 336 {4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFRY 53.110




" NAS1003006 USTDC Section J
Modification No. 89 Attachment J-5

TASK ORDER PRICING RATE
SCHEDULE

Attachment J-5A ASRC Aerospace Rates

Attachment J-5B University of Central Florida Rates

Attachment J-5C Sierra Lobo Rates (no longer used
after GFY 2007)

Page 1 of 1



PO0T/11/9

89

a
g¢
-5

SNOHVOIISSYIO HOEY ‘ON W3L

0102 A4D
S31YH HOav 10340 GINAAHNE ATINS
95y suswo [ SNoiLdo [
40N 8us-uo D 2isSvg D VQIHO1d TYHANTD JO ALISHIAINN Joleguoogng
20 1 ebeq FINAIHOS ILVY ONIDRId ¥IQAO NSVL

LJOVHLINOD ININJOTIAIA ADOTONHIIL 1¥OJ3IVAS AILVITIL4Y ALISHIAINN

68 UONEBIYIPOIN
g6-[ JUdwydseNy 1venuo) , 90" <0-0ISYN
{ { \




y00d/11/9

AR TO | TR TS

TSR0 | Wewa TS |

8L

125
gy
g

gl

SNOILVOIISSYIO HOaY 'ON W3LI

202 A4D 0102 A9 800¢ A5
S31vd YOSV LO3HIQ G3INIQENE ATINS
2SH &S0 [] SNOILAO [®)
400 84S-u0 m 0iSve D YQIHO14d TWHINTO JO ALISHIAINN opeauodgng
T 107Z  ebeq FINAIHOS 31V ONIDIRNd ¥IAYO HSVL
LOVULINOD INIWAOTIIAAIA ADOTONHIIL LNOdIIVAS GILVITIHAY ALISHIAINA
68 UOLBOJIPON

€5-[ 1UaUNIRY Y 1oenu0)
(

cmvwo-c—w,wz



TAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ! CONTRACT Ib CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 |
2. AMENDMENT/MQDIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUIBITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (#f applicabie)
000090 12/17/2007 See Schedule UsTnC
8. ISSUED 8Y CODE |gsc 7. ADMINISTERED BY ( other than ffsm 6) CODE lﬁc
NASA/John F. Kennedy Space Center NASA/Kennedy Space Center
/\\ffice of Procurement Office of Procurement
AAIL CODE Op MAIL CODE OP-ES
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FL 328 99 ATTN: Andrew §. Dennis
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER F1, 32899
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, sreet, county: State and 24P Code) ] 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
ASRC AEROSPACE CORP
Attn: NONE SPECIFIED 9B. DATED (SEE /TEM 171) R
6303 IVY LN, STE-300
GREENBELT MD 20770-6302
0A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
x NASTBE5302

108, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

mmmmmMMMmqummbymww MMMorhuumdm
mwnmmumﬂmbm&bmwmmmm
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ requirad) Net Increase: $5, 756,533.00

See Schedule
1. mnmouwmuummmmnorcommmm T MODIFIES THEE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED W ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIg CHANGE ORDEiﬂof IBSUED PURSUANT T0: (Specity suthomy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN
. 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER (S MODIFIED TO REFLEGT INISTRATIVE CHANGE Ghanges In paying ofice,
approgriaon dels, oin) ssrronmmmu.ounsummmsmm"&ﬁn‘%nm%&. 8 (ouch & 7 paying office,
T | C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL 18 ENTERED INTO PUR TO AUTHORITY OF
1?3ﬁﬁﬁﬁ$§ﬁiﬁﬁ?ﬁ&ﬁ;&huﬂawmmw
X Limitation of Funds )
E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor Misnot.  Clis raquired to sign this document and reum O copies to the Issuing offce,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crgenized by UCF section headings, incluckng Wmmmmamwmn foasible.)

net amount of $5,756,533.00 for a total contract obligation amount of $183,491,660.00.
This funding is considered to be adequate for contract performance through Aapril 8, 2008
per contractor's e-mail dated December 18, 2007.

2. The following page changes shall be made to the contract to incorporate the above

3. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged,

Continued ...
Ewumw.dmmmummmhmmutmur ® changed, ‘ mwmdhﬂhu.nm

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Andrew3S. Dennis
) £ { \
158 CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168 16C. DATE SIGNED
_ — v 4 i—7
TN (Sbnndmm&uhs‘w) lz/’@/zoc
N 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




» REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET| ., <1 003006/000090 2|
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ASRC AEROSPACE CORP
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
“N(A)Y ({B) (C)  KD) (E) (F)

NSN 7540-01-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4.88)
Sponsored by GBA
FAR (48 CFR) 63.110



NAS10-03008

UsTDC

8.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost and fees in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amounts
aliotted by the Govemment to this contract, and the period of performance through which It is estimated these funds

wil cover, are specified in Table B-4.

SECTIONB

Modification No. 90

See Totals on Page 13.1

Table B-4
CONTRACT FUNDING
FUNDING
Adequate
Contra Estimated Award Incentive Total Cost . through ~ Contract
Mod ~e - & Fee date Vailue
1 $4,334,2687.00] 4/30/2003 $4,334,267
2 $2,208,012.00]  5/30/2003 $2,208,012
4 $1,629.276.00]  7/11/2003
5 $1,248,169.00 8/4/2003
[ $1,813,245.00 9/3/2003 $8,339,265
7 $3,302,408.00] 10/17/2003
8 $2,203,787.00] 1172172003 $2,007,273
9 130,141.00] 117212003 ‘
10 $2,141,294.00] 12 $11,453 640
11 $1,583,310.00] 2/6/2004]
12 $0.00 ($51,803)
13 $3,073,269.00 4/5/2004
14 $0.00 $4,835,575
15 $1,375,467.00]  4/2372004
16 $1,801,848. oo, 512712004
17 $1,721,746.00]  6/18/2004
18 so.ool $3,048,851
19 $1,231,887.00 7/8/2004.
20 ,085.00] 7/9/2004;
21 $1,373,128.26 8/6/2004
22 $4,713,261.00] 9/30/2004
|23 $641,201.00]  10/8/2004 $4,564,822
24 $1,752,824.00  11/12/2004
25 secu,ogg_.g'n_g{ 11/16/2004)
28 $3,932,983.27]  12/30/2004) $4,200,702
27 3119,7«MI 12/30/2004
28 $048,582.00 1/28/2005
29 $1,077,515.00] 2/9/2005 $15,081,736
30 $0.00] ($566,968)
31 $1,281,556.00] 3/6/2005,
33 $0,084,443.00]  5/3172005
M $3,075.130.00]  7/15/2005, $1,277.895
35 $2,701,938.00}  8/12/2005
38 smi,'rsﬁ.ool 8/19/2005
37 $1,526,045.00]  8/28/2005
38 $227,000.00{  8/28/2008] $6.848.822
39 $3.113,040.00]  9/30/2005
40 $2,508,032.01]  10/31/2005
Page 13




" NAS10-03006

See Totals on Page 13.1

USTDC SECTION B
Modification No. 90
Table B4
CONTRACT FUNDING
FUNDING
Adequate
Contract Estimated Award Incentive Total Cost through Contract
Mod __ Cor Fes i L & Fee date Value
42 $1,855,802.00 11/30/2005
43 $2,543,573.00]  12/31/2005
44 $580,749.00] 12/31/2005
$838.00] 12/3172005
$1,637,463.00 1/8/2006
$15,953 809
$1,258,705.00 1/20/2008 ]
($81,885)
$2,275,490.00 2/24/2006
$1,462,053.00 3/31/2008
$1,784,268.00] 5/1/2008
$10,228,337.00 8/11/2006]
$3,895,797.00 8/30/2008 $15.218,285
$3,504,780. 9/11/2008
$3,013,583.00 9/22/2008
73,104.00 8/22/2006
$6.219,674
$3,158,154.00 8/28/2006
$1,329,315.00 9/29/2006]
121,458.00] 11/17/2006
_$1,970,247.00 11/24/2008
$603,611.00f 12/172006
$1 160.00 118/2007 $32,708,778
10,827,778.00 330/2007
$9,284,087. 6/29/2007!
$14,965 848
$8,679,750.00 81772007
$4,706,6899.00 9/3/2007
$12,148,359.00 91712007
1,047 433.00 91712007
$9,337,508
77 $1,174,244.00 /2412007
78 398.00 9/28/2007
79 $2,308,857.00]  10/19/2007
80 $0.00
82 $2,078,035.07] 10/28/2007
83 $733,854.00 11722007
84 $5,461,470.00 1/4/2008
85 ,432,521.00 1/18/2008
86 $63,321,800
88 $5,772,490.00 2/22/2008
90 $5,758,533.00 4/8/2008
Total $183,491,660.00 4/8/2008]  $225,422 309
¥
Page 13.1




: 1.00NTRACTIDCOOE PAGE oOF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT _ | \as10.03008 l 1| 2

N2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTIONPURGHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECTNO, (X appliceble)
91 See Block 16C. 4200231796 usTDC

8. ISSUED 8Y Cope OP-£S 7. ADMNIS‘I‘EREQBY(IIWMMOJ cooE[
NASA/John F. Kennedy Space Center
Procurement Office
Kennedy Space Center, Fiorida 32899

8. NMEANDAME&OFWM.MWMWW% O oA AMMB(TOFSOLIC&TATIONNO.
ASRC Aerospace Corporation 98, DATED sz& resd 1)
6301 Ivy lane, Suite 300
Greenben' Marv]and 20770 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

8. mm&mmmsmmmml T}EAMISTRAUVEM(M changee i paying appropriation olc.)
SETFCRTHINHEHQPURSUWTOWEAMMOFFARQwSM * i s

c. NGMMMAGMBWMOWTDMWOE

D. ommwpamwmm
X | Limitation of Fu

170,456.00 for a tota} contract obligation amount of $183,662,115.00, This funding is considered to be
adequate for contract performance through April 9, 2008 per contractor’s e-mail dated December 20, 2007.

(See Continuation Page)

16A. NAMEAND T b OF CONTRA ce am
Valencia B. Mitchel|
Pho

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16&Wy>STATESOFAMER 18C. DATE SIGNED

13/ 24/4 7

TN
7

{Signature of parson authorzad o sign) Offcer)
NSN 7540.01-152-8070 30-108 STANDARD FORM 30 EV. 10-83)
EDITION UNUSABLE Generated Prescribed by Gea ®




NAS10-03006

USTDC

B.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 18-52.232.81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost and feas in
allotted by the Government to this contra

wil cover, are specified in Table B-4.

SECTION B

Modification No. 91

accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amounts
ct, and the period of performance through which it is estimated these funds

See Totals on Page 13.1

Table B4
CONTRACT FUNDING
FUNDING
Adequate
Contract Estimated Award Incentive Total Cost .through Contract
Mod | _",gmf e FROQ . & Fee date Value —]
1 $4,334 267.00]  4/30/2003 $4,334,287
2 $2,208,012.00] " 5/30/2003 $2,208,012
4 $1,620,276.00f 7/11/2003
5 $1,248,169.00 8/4/2003
8 $1,813,245.00 9/3/2003 $8,339,265
7 3,302, 408.00]  10/17/2003
8 203,787.00] 1172172003 $2,097,273
9 130,141.00] 1172172003
10 $2,141,294.00 1/2/2004 $11,453,640
11 $1,583,310.00 2/6/2004
12 $0.00 ($51,803)
13 $3,073,260.00 4/5/2004
14 $0.00 $4,835,575
15 $1,375467.00]  4/23/2004
18 $1,801,848.00]  5/27/2004
17 $1,721,746.00] _ 6/16/2004
18 $0.00 $3,048,651
19 $1,231,987.00 7/8/2004
20 $76,985.00 7/9/2004
21 $1,373,128.28 8/8/2004
22 713,281.00] 9/30/2004
23 $641,201.00]  10/8/200 $4,564,822
24 $1,752 924.00]  11/12/2004
25 $604,026.00] — 11/16/2004
26 932,993.27] 1273072004 $4,200,702
27 $118,745.00] 12/30/2004
28 $948,552.00]  1/28/2008
20 $1,077,515.00 2/8/2008 $15,081,738
30 $0.00 ($568,966)
31 1,281,558.00 3/8/2005
33 $6,084,443.00] " 5/31/2005
34 $3,075,138.00] _ 7/15/2005 $1,277,695
35 $2,701,938.00]  &/12/200
36 $708,755.00]  8/18/2005
37 $1,528,845.00 8/28/2008
38 $227,000.00] _ 8/29/2005 $6,846 822
39 $3,113,040.00]  9/30/2005
40 $2,599,032.01] 10/31/2005




NAS10-03006 USTDC SECTIONB
Modification No, 91
Table B-4
CONTRACT FUNDING
FUNDING
Adequate
Contract Estimated Award Incentive Total Cost through Contract
Cost .......Fea Fae & Fee date Value
N $1,856,902.00] _11/30/2008
$2,543,573.00] _ 12/31/2005
T $580.749.00 127317200
[ _$838.00] 1253173008
$1,637.463.00] /672006
$15,053,809
$1,256,705.00]  1/50/3008
($61,865))
$2,275490.00] _ 2/24/9008
$1,462,053.00] 3/31/3008
__$1,784,268.00] /1526081
$10,226,337.00]  6/11/5008
33.806,797.00] 8/30/2006] $75.715.385
$3,504,750.00] 9/11/2008
$3,013,503.00 8/22/2008
$73,104.00] 9/22/3008]
$6.210,674 |
$3,158,154.00] 6282008
—$1,320,315.00] 856008
_$4,121,456.00] " 11/17/2008
1,870,247.00] _ 11/24/5008
—Tioe 18000 o $32.766.770
—_$10,837,778.00] 373050071
T $0,984.007.00 812972007
$14,965.848
—__$8,670,780.00] B/1775007
—__$4,706,890.00] " 8/3,2007
$12,148,350.00]  6/1772007
_$1,047,433.00 61755005
$9,337,508
___$1.174,244.00] 0/24/2007
$367,308.00]  9/28/2007
$2,308,857.00] _ 10/16/2007
$0.00
$2,078,035.07] _10/28/2067
$733.854.00] 117272007
$5,461,470.00]  1/4/2008
$2,432 521.00] 1/18/2008 :
$63,321,600
| 2/22/2008
$183,662,115.00 $225.422 309

See Totals on

Page 13.1




2. The following page changes shall be made to the contract to incorporate the above modification:

Section B:  Replace pages 13 and 13.1 with the attached revised pages 13 and 13.1.

3. Ali other contract terms and conditions remain the same.

(End of Modification 91)




e e e
. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF GONTRAGT I GONTRACT 1D COoE "“‘f °T PAGES ,
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (¥ appiicable}
92 See Block 16C See Schedule USTDC
8.1SSUED BY CODE [rge 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other than fiom 8) CODE BSC
NASA/John F. Kennedy Space Center NASA/Kennedy Space Center
“™N Office of Procurement Office of Procurement
MAIL CODE OP MAIL CODE OP-ES
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FIL 32899 ATTN: BAndrew S. Dennis
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FI, 32899

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o, stret, couny, Stade and 27P Code) Sﬁ.’“' AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

ASRC AEROSPACE CORP

Attn: NONE SPECIFIED 98. DATED (SEE /TEM 11)
6303 IVY LN, STE-300

-

GREENBELT MD 20770-6302
10A. FICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
X INASTOSSo0 Y

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE ’FACIUTV CODE 03/01/2003

moﬂhlsmulyouduhbd-mmoﬂvmmm lud!dwmmaybommbybhmww,mvmducﬂmm of |atter makes
mumwmmmmgbmwgmm&ﬂum .
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required) Net Increase: $11’ 003' 383.02

1. m-mouvmmmmmuoreomcmmm nmmmcmmano.uommmm ITEM 14,

A THIS CHANGE ORDER I8 IBSUED PURSUANT TO: Speciy authortly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN | 14 ARE MADE IN ONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. f TEM THE G

~. 3 R T T HANGES cha n
- R T A e

[ ENT) MENT IS Ei INTO PU

. O

X Limitation of Funds
E JMPORTANT:  Contractor Bianot.  (Jia required to sign this document and retum O copies to the Issuing office,

14. DESGRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Orgenized by UGF section heacings, inclrding solicitation/contract subject matier whore feavire. )
. The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding to the contract in the

net amount of $11,003,383.02 for a total contract obligation amount of $194,665,499.74.
This funding is considered to be adequate for contract performance through June 10, 2008
per contractor'’s e-mail dated January 23, 2008.

2. The following page changes shall be made to the contract to incorporate the above
modification:

Section B: Replace pages 13 and 13.1 with the attached revised pages 13 and 13,1,

3. ALl other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

Continued ...
wamm‘wm.mmdwmmmhMMutm,ur changed, Y hanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

188. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 18C. DATE SIGNED 18C. DATE SIGNED

. 01/25/2008
™~ {Signasure of persan suthonzed to gn) &
. 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Pravious adition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




NAS10-03008 USTDC SECTION B
Modification No. g2

Table B¢
CONTRACT FUNDING
FUNDING
Adequate
Contract Estimated Award Incentive Total Cost Lthrough | Contract
Mod Cost Fee F . & Fee dats Value
1 T $4,334,267.00] 47302003 $4,334.267 |
2 $2,208,012.00 5/30/20603 $2,208,012
4 $1,629,278. 71172003
5 $1,248,169.00 8/4/2003
[ $1,813,245.00 8/3/2003 $8,339,265
7 $3,302 408.00, 10/17/2003
8 $2,203,787.00 11/21/2003 $2,097,273
9 $130,141.00] 112172003
10 $2,141,204.00 1/2/2004] ~ "$11.453 640
11 $1,583,310.00 2/8/2004
12 $0.00 ($51,803)
13 $3.073.269.00 4/5/2004
14 .00, $4,835,575"
15 $1,375.487.00] 475372004
168 $1,801,848.00 5/27/2004
17 ] $1,721,748.00] _6/18500%
18 - .00, $3,048.651
19 $1,231,987.00 7/872004
20 : 76,995.00 7782004
21 : $1,373,128.28 8/8/2004
22 $4.713,281.00] _ 9/30/2004
23 _ $641,201.00]  10/8/2004 $4,564.827
24 $1,752,924.:00] 1111253004
25 $604,026.00] 117162004
26 $3,932 993.27 127305 2004 ““"u,“"‘zoo.f‘oz"‘
27 $116,745.00] _12/30/2004
28 : ‘ $948 562.00] 1/28/2005
39 $1,077.515.00] 2765005 315087738 ]
30 .00 (3568 66,966)
31 1,281,558.00 3/8/2005
33 $6,084,443.00] 5/31/5005
34 $3,075,139.00 711572005 $1,277.695
35 $2,701,938.00 8/12/2005
36 ; $708,755.00] 8/19/2008
37 | $1,528,845.00 8/28/2005
38 $227,000.00]  8/20/2008 $6.846,822
39 | $3,113.040.00] 973072005
40 - $2,598,032.01]  10/31/2005
Page 13

See Totals on Page 13.1



4

PR

N

NAS10-03006 USTDC SECTION B
Modification No. 82
Table B-4
CONTRACT FUNDING
FUNDING
Adequate
Contract Estimated Award incentive Total Cost through Contract
Mod Cost Fae Fee & Fea date Value
42 ) St $1.855,902.00] 11/30/2005
43 $2,543,573.00] 12/31/2005
44 $580,749.00] 12/31/2005
45 838.001 12/31/2008
46 $1,637,463.00 1/9/2008
47 $15,953 809
48 $1,259,705.00 1/20/2008
49 ($61,865)
50 $2,275,490.00 2/24/2008
51 $1,482,053.00 3/31/2008,
52 ; $1,784,268 00 5/1/2008
53 ! $10,226,337.00] 8/11/2006
54 $3,895,797. 00 8/30/2008 $15,219,265
56 $3,504,780.00 $/11/2008
57 3,013,593.00 , _J_zggs
58 $73,104.00 5/22/20086;
50 362189874
60 $3,158,154. no 9/28/2006
81 $1,329,315.00 8/29/2006
62 $4,121,458.00] 1171772008
83 $1,970,247.00] 1172472008
64 $603,611.00 12/1/2008
85 $1,062,160.00 1/8/2007 $32.796,779
87 $10,827,778.( N30/2007]
88 $9,284,097.00]  6/29/2007
89 $14,0685 848
70 $6,670,750.00]  8/17/2007
71 $4,706,899.00 9/3/2007
$12,148,358.00 8/17/2007
1,047 433.00, 8/17/2007
$9.337,508
$1,174,244.00 9/24/2007
3367 368.00 8/28/2007
79 $2,309,857.00]  10/18/200
82 $2,078,035.07]  10/26/2007
83 $733.854.00] 11212007
84 $5,461,470.00, 1/4/2008
85 $2,432,521.00 1/18/2008
88 __ $63,321.600
88 $5,772 499.00 2/22/2008
20 5,758,533.00 4/8/2008
91 $170,456.00 4/9/2008
92 $11,003,383.02 6/10/2008
Total | $194,685 499.74]  6/10/2008] _ $225.422,309
Page 13.1

See Totals on Page 13.1




January 25, 2008

OP-ES

[Ty whi

o a
Martip J. Cummins - l»,ﬁ- )
ASRC #rospace Corporation

Mail Code: ASRC-4
Kennedy Space Center, FL 32899
i

Subject: Contract NAS10-03006, Contract Modification 92

Enclosed is your executed copy of the subject document. Please acknowledge receipt of this

modification on a copy of this letter
attenfibn at Mail Code OP-ES.

B i

If you have any questions, please call me at (321) 867-1174.

Cordially,

Andrew S. Dennis
Cantracting Officer

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT

Signature: ‘}!E _’
Date: #

e Acknowledgement Block and return to my



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF GONTRACT 1. CONTRACT B cODE F"G: °i PAGES \

—2 AMENGMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE ~Ta. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (i applicobls}
J0093 See Block 16C UsTBC

8. ISSUED BY CODE |ksC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than lism &) CODE BSC
NASA/John F. Kennedy Space Center NASA/Kennedy Space Center

Office of Procurement Office of Procurement

MAIL, CODE OP MAIL CODE OP-ES

KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FL 32899 ATTN: Andrew S. Dennis

: KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FL 32899
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o., stnee?, county, Staie and ZIP Code) mrt\. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
ASRC AEROSPACE CORP ‘
Attn: NONE SPECIFIED _ 88. DATED {SEE/TEM 11) - ..
6303 IVY LN, STE~-300
GREENBELT MD 20770-6302 e
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
% INAS1 i 3°6 o
108. DATED (SEE /TEM 11)
CODE FACILITY CODE 03/01/2003
ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁiﬂﬁﬁﬁ?ﬂﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁiﬂéﬁﬁﬂﬁiﬁfﬁﬁﬁﬂiﬁﬁﬁ“’
{1 7ha sbove numbered solickation Is amended as set forth I item 14. Tha hour and dale specifled far recalpl of Offers Dis extenvad. [ Jis nat extendad.
Offers must acknowiedga recsipt of (his amendment prior to the hour and date spacified in (he saicltation or as amendad, by ans of the following methods: a) By leting

Items 8 and 18, and retuming copias of the amendment; (b) By soknowdedging racelt of this amanciment on each copy of ihe offer submilied: or {c) By
separala lefler or lalagram which inciudes a refemance to the soicltallan ang amancment numbers, FAILLRE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AN DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtua of this amendment yau desie to change an offer already submitted, such change may be mude by talagram or istiar, provided each telegram or letier makes

refsrence to | icilalio t, and pived prior (o ths cpening hour and date spacitiad. |

e g i amendmant ece
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {#f roquinsd)
See Schedule

13, YHIS ITEM ONLY APPLISS TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS CESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

7T ugeK ONE
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER I8 ISSUED PURSUANY TO: {Sgecity auiharly) THE CHANGES S8ET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE G
OROEA RO o Tk TO: (Spectty aulhasity) E8 8 ITEM 14 HE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAGT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO FLECY THE ADMINISTRA CHANGES (such Changes in f ),
agpropristion dele, ofo) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR L3, 10ty o changes in paying offics

C. 8 SUPP ENTAL AGREBMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T
X Mutual Agreement of the Parties

0. GTHER {Spech Bipe of modikallon snd authorty]

E.IMPORTANT:  Conlraclor Clixnct.  [Bis required to sign this document and retumm 3 coples lothe issuing effice.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UGF section headings, haluding solickation/contrac! subjedt malior whore foasitie.)
1. The purpose of this modification is to revise Attachment J-1, Appendix A, Data

Requirements List (DRL) 017, Equal Employment Opportunity Report to reflect new submittal
regquirements.

2. Attachment J-1 , Appendix A, DRL 017 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
attached update.
*Contract change pages attached.

3. All other verms and conditions remain unchanged.

Excapt as provided hasain, all terms and conditions of the document relaranced in itam 8A or 10A, ux herslofore ciy ing unch and in {ull force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinl) '°~) C O Ma 08 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Typs ar prin)

15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

nb8/08 2/8/228

NSN 754401152 . BTANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unussple Prescribed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.243




NAS1003006 UsSTDC Section J

Modifcation No. 93 =

~~ .
DATA REQUIREMENT
CONTRACT APPLICATION INFORMATION FORDRL _USTDC_ Page Tof 1| om0
B, LINETTEN THLE:
Equal Employment Opportunity Report
C. OPR. 0. TYPE E. INSPECT/ F. FREQ. G.INITIAL SUB. H. AS OF DATE
ACCEPT
Al 3 2 See Block J See Block J See Block J
J. REMARKS:
The Contractor shall provide this report annually no later than September 30",

R OSTRIBUTION p—,
Al (l) NO. | TYPE
OP-ES (1) 3 A
NE-12 (1)

DATA REQUIREMENT DESCRIPTION

1. TITLE o NUMBER
Equal Employment Opportunity Report .

3. USE 4. DATE
This document will be used by Government personnel to assess the contractor’s equal

_J\ employment and affirmative action management of the contract effort. :

7. INTERRELATIONSHIP

. ORGANIZATION :
KSC/NE
. REFERENCES

B. In addition to submitting the completed report electronically,
submittal in accordance with Block J and Block K.

A. The report shall be completed electronically at the following Web Site: hitp://www.eeoc.gov/eeol survey/index.html.

the contractor shall provide hard copies of their

KSC FORM 18-246 (REV. 1/82)

Page 28 of 35




Contract: NAS10-03006, Modification 92

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE
RELEASED OUTSIDE OF NASA WITHOUT PERMISSION OF THE

CONTRACTING OFFICER.

This is an unofficial copy provided as part of the standard distribution for this
document. Copies of modifications, if any, will be provided to the same standard
distribution. Recipients are responsible for maintaining the currency of their copies
by appropriately filing modifications as they are received. To determine if your
copy is current with all modifications, contact the Contracting Officer, or call the
KSC Procurement Office at 321-867-3484 and inquire as to which Contracting
Office is administering this document. THE OFFICIAL GOVERNMENT COPY
OF THIS CONTRACT REPOSES WITH THE CONTRACTING/GRANT
OFFICER.



1 CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REG. NO.
000094 See Block 16C 4200238640
6. ISSUED BY CODE l KSC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other than item §)
"ASA/John F, Kennedy Space Center NASA/Kennedy Space Center
-fice of Procurement Office of Procurement
IL CODE op MAIL CODE OP-ES
NNEDY SPACE CENTER FL 32899 ATTN: Andrew §. Dennisg

KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FL 32899

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no., droel, courty, State and ZIp Code) (x 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NQ.

ASRC AEROSPACE CORP
Attn: NONE SPECIFIED
6303 1vy LN, STE-300
GREENBELT MD 20770-6302

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAS1003006

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CODE ’FACILITY CODE 03/01/2003
DThubov.numbondloueambnmamendadumfonhinnom 14, Thormrnnddm-poemmrorr-wpmonm [TJis extanded. s not extended.
mmmmuwmmbhmmuwhth-mm byaudhblowhgm(o)&rmpﬂm

retuming

i ? and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT INREJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, ¥ by

includes
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FoR THE RECEWT
vmmmmmmmnmmnmmmmmmmmoybommbymmm.mmmmammm
referance to the solici and this amendment, and is received to the hour and date
12.AccoummeANDAPPROPmmonDATA(/mqulnd) Net Increase: $8,425,852 .09
See Schedule

1. mnaonvmuummncamnwwmaa ormamewmmmno.nmmmnmu 14,

CHECKONE | (T’HRISE%%G,E on'é?ﬂ ma\s ISSUED PURSUANT T0: (Specty authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH i 1TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

8. THE AB NUMBERED CON TRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE ¢ GES a8 changes in paying office,
M dgb, olc) SET FORTH IN ITRM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.'}’0%(]:)?‘" fouch

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO FURSUANT 70 AUTHORITY OF-

T TP oTRER (Swecly yps of mocication sng authorty)
X Limitation of Funds

E.MPORTANT:  Contracior s not, Dl-roquir-dto-mmhdowm-mmm 0 copies to the lssuing office,
pe——

2. Additionally, this modification revises the applicable invoice office and Payment
office for thig contract.

A. Clause G.3, SUBMISSTON OF vouchzas FUR PAYMENT (NFs 1852.216-87) (MaR 1998), paragraph
(D) (1) is hereby modified to show the following office for invoice submittal ang Payment :

Continued .
Excoplnprovidodhtmh, utwmummndmomonhedoqmanrwmnunmor 10A, ashomtoforochmged. runamwhawmh'ulﬂuumdoﬂoct.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type Or print)

158. CON’TRACTORIOFFERQR 18C. DATE SIGNED

(Slonetuwe of peraon authartzed o sign) : : 2 ,/('/7232 /ZC()B
-01-152.8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

P .s edition unusable PrusaibedbyGSA

FAR (48 CFR)53.243




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET NAS1003006/000094 ? I 6

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ASRC AEROSPACE CORP

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY uNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) kD) (E) (F)

Financial Management Division (FMD) Accounts
Payable

Bldg 1111, Road C

Stennis Space Center, MS 39529

Email: NSSC—AccountsPayable@nasa.qov

Fax: 866-779-6772

B. The "fill in" for Clause I.1, LISTING OF
CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE; PAYMENT BY
ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER - OTHER THAN CENTRAL
CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION (52.232-34) (MAY 1999) is
hereby revised to the following:

Insert "(designated office - Financial Management
Division (FMD) Accounts Payable, Bldg 1111, Road
C, Stennis Space Center, MS 39529) no later than
concurrent with the first request for payment."

3. The following page changes shall be made to
the contract to incorporate the above
modifications:

Section B: Replace pages 13 and 13.1 with the
attached revised pages 13 and 13.1.

Section G: Replace page 27 with the attached
revised page 27.

Section I: Replace page 56 with the attached
revised page 56.

4. All other terms and conditions of the
contract remain unchanged.

NSN 7540-01-152-3067 OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-88)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 33.110



NAS10-03006

USTDC

B.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost and fees in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amounts
allotted by the Government to this contract, and the period of performance through which it is estimated these funds

wil cover, are specified in Table B-4.

SECTION B

Madification No. 94

See Totals on Page 13.1

Table B4
CONTRACT FUNDING
FUNDING
Adequate
Contract Estimated Award Incentive Total Cost -through Contract
Mod Cost ... Fee Fee & Fee date Value
1 i | $4,334,267.00]  4/30/2003 $4,334,267
2 $2,208,012.00 5/30/2003 $2,208,012
4 $1,629,276.00 7/11/2003
5 $1,248,169.00 8/4/2003
8 $1,813,245.00 8/3/2003 $8,339,265
7 $3,302,408.00] 10/17/2003
8 $2,203,787.00] 11/21/2003 $2,087,273
9 $130,141.00] 11/21/2003
10 $2,141,294.00 1/2/2004 $11,453,840
11 $1,583,310.00 2/8/2004
12 $0.00 , (§51,803)
13 $3,073,269.00 4/5/2004
14 _____$0.00 $4,835,575
15 $1,375,487.00 4/23/2004
16 $1,801,848.00 5/27/2004
17 $1,721,748.00 6/18/2004
18 $0.00 $3,048,651
19 $1,231,987.00 7/8/2004 '
20 $76,995.00 7/9/2004
21 $1,373,128.28 8/6/2004
22 $4,713,281.00 9/3072004]
23 $641,201.00 10/8/2004 $4,564,822
24 $1,752,924.00{  11/12/2004
25 $604,026.00] 11/16/2004
26 $3,932,993.27] 12/30/2004 $4,200,702
27 $119,745.00] 12/30/2004
28 $048,552.00]  1/28/2005
29 $1,077,515.00] 2/9/2005 $15,081,736
30 $0.00] ($566,966)
31 $1,281,558.00 3/8/2005
33 $6,084,443.00 5/31/2005
M4 $3,075,139.00]  7/15/2005 $1,277,695
35 $2,701,838.00 8/12/2005
36 $708,755.00 8/18/2065
37 $1,526,045.00 8/28/2005
38 $227,000.00 8/29/2005 $6,846,822
39 $3,113,040.00 9/30/2005
40 $2,599,032.01]  10/31/2005




NAS10-03006 USTDC SECTION B
Modification No. 94
Table B4
CONTRACT FUNDING
FUNDING
Adequate
Contract Estimated Award Incentive Total Cost through Contract
Mod Cost Fee & Fee date Value
42 DN $1,855,902.00] 11/30/2005
43 $2,543,573.00] 12/31/2005
44 $580,749.00] 12/31/2005
45 $838.00] 12/31/2005
46 $1,637,4683.00 1/9/2008
47 $15,953 809
48 $1,259,705.00 1/20/2008
49 . ($61,885)
50 $2,275,490.00 2/24/2008
51 $1,462,053.00 3/31/2006
52 $1,784,268.00 5/1/2008
53 $10,226,337.00 8/11/2008
54 $3,895,797.00]  8/30/2006]  $15.219,265 |
58 $3,504,780.00 8/11/2006
57 $3,013,593.00 9/22/2006
58 $73,104.00 9/22/2008 ]
59 $6,219,674
80 $3,158,154.00 9/28/2006
61 $1,329,315.00 9/29/2006
62 $4,121,458.00] 11/17/2008
83 $1,970,247.00]  11/24/2006
64 $603,611.00 12/1/2008] .
85 $1,082,160.00 1/8/2007 $32,798,779
67 $10,827,778.00 3/30/2007
68 $9,284,007.00 8/29/2007
69 $14,965,848
70 $6,679,750.00 8/1712007
71 $4,708,899.00 9/3/2007
74 - $12,148,359.00 8/17/2007
75 $1,047,433.00 9/17/2007
76 $9,337,508
77 $1,174,244.00 8/24/2007
78 $367,398.00 8/28/2007
79 $2,309,857.00] 10/19/2007
82 $2,078,035.07] 10/26/2007
83 $733,854.00 11/2/2007
84 $5,4681,470.00 1/4/2008
85 $2,432,521.00 1/18/2008
86 J $63,321,600
88 ' $5,772,499.00 2/22/2008
90 $5,756,533.00 4/8/2008
91 $170,458.00 4/9/2008|
92 $11,003,383.02 8/10/2008
94 $8,425,852.00 8/3/2008
Total $203,091,351.74 8/3/2008] $225,422,309
Page 13.1

See Totals on Page 13.1



NAS1003006 __USTDC _ SECTION G
Modification 94

(e) The amount of award fee which can be awarded in each evaluation period is limited to the
amounts set forth at Article B.2, Table B-1. Award fee which is not earned in an evaluation
period cannot be reallocated to future evaluation periods.

(f)1) Provisional award fee Payments will be made under this contract pending the
determination of the amount of fee earned for an evaluation period. If applicable, provisional
award fee payments will be made to the Contractor on a monthly basis. The total amount of
award fee available in an evaluation period that will be provisionally paid is the lesser of 80%, or
the prior period's evaluation score. i

(2) Provisional award fee payments will be superseded by the final award fee evaluation for that
period. If provisional Payments exceed the final evaluation score, the Contractor will either credit
the next payment voucher for the amount of such overpayment or refund the difference to the
Government, as directed by the Contracting Officer,

(3) If the Contracting Officer determines that the Contractor will not achieve a level of
perfo X o .

(9) Award fee determinations are unilateral decisions made solely at the discretion of the
Govemnment.

G.3 SUBMISSION OF VOUCHERS FOR PAYMENT (NFS 1852.216-87)(MAR 1998)

(a) The designated billing office for cost vauchers for purposes of the Prompt Payment clause of
this contract is indicated below. Public vouchers for payment of costs shalf include a reference
to the number of this contract.

(b)(1)lf the contractor is authorized to submit interim cost vouchers directly to the NASA paying
office, they shall be prepared in accordance with paragraph (c) of this clause and submitted to:

Financial Management Division (FMD) — Accounts Payable
Bidg 1111, Road C
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529

Email: NSSC-AccountsPayable@nasa.gov, Fax: 866-779-6772

(2) For any period that the Defense Contract Audit Agency has authorized the Contractor to
submit interim vouchers directly to the Government paying office, interim vouchers are not
required to be sent to the Auditor, and are considered to be provisionally approved for payment,
subject to final audit.

(3) Copies of vouchers should be submitted as directed by the Contracting Officer.

Page 27



NAS1003006 UsTDC SECTION |
Modification No. 94
52.223-6 MAY 2001 DRUG-F REE WORKPLACE
52.223-10 AUG 2000 WASTE REDUCTION PROGRAM
52.223-11 MAY 2001 OZONE-DEPLETING SUBSTANCES
52.223-12 MAY 1995 REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT AND AIR
CONDITIONERS
52.223-14 OCT 2000 TOXIC CHEMICAL RELEASE REPORTING
52.225-1 MAY 2002 BUY AMERICAN ACT-SUPPLIES
52.225-8  FEB 2000 DUTY-FREE ENTRY
52.225-13  JUL 2000 RESTRICTIONS ON CERTAIN FOREIGN
PURCHASES
52.227-1  JUL 1995 AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT
52.227-2 AUG 1996 NOTICE AND ASSISTANCE REGARDING
PATENT AND COPYRIGHT INF RINGEMENT
52.227-11 JUN 1997 PATENT RIGHTS—-RETENTION BY THE
CONTRACTOR (SHORT FORM)—as modified by
NASA FAR SUPPLEMENT 1852.227-11.
52.227-14 JUN 1987 RIGHTS IN DATA--GENERAL ALTERNATE il (JUN
1987) ALTERNATE III (JUN 1987) AS MODIFIED
BY 1852.227-14 NASA FAR SUPPLEMENT (OCT
1995)
52.227-16 JUN 1987 ADDITIONAL DATA REQUIREMENTS
52.228-7 MAR 1996 INSURANCE—LIABILITY TO THIRD PERSONS
52.232-9 APR 1984 LIMITATION ON WITHHOLDING OF PAYMENTS
52.232-17 JUN 1996 INTEREST
52.232-18 APR 1984 AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS
52.232-22 APR 1984 LIMITATION OF FUNDS
52.232-23 JAN 1988 ASSIGNMENT OF CLAIMS
92.232-25 FEB2002 PROMPT PAYMENT (ALTERNATE ) (FEB 2002)
52.232-34 MAY 1999 PAYMENT BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER-
-OTHER THAN CENTRAL CONTRACTOR
REGISTRATION
Insert (“designated office- Financial Management Division (FMD) -
Accounts Payable, Bidg 1111, Road C, Stennis Space Center, MS 39529)
no later than concurrent with the first request for payment’
in Paragraph (b)(1).
52.233-1 2  DISPUTES (ALTERNATE ) (DEC 1991)
52.233-3 AUG 1996 PROTEST AFTER AWARD (ALTERNATE I) (JUN
1985)
§2237.2 APR 1584 PROTECTION OF GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS,
EQUIPMENT, AND VEGETATION
52.237-3  JAN 1991 CONTINUITY OF SERVICES
52.239-1  AUG 1996 PRIVACY OR SECURITY SAFEGUARDS
52.242-1 APR 1984 NOTICE OF INTENT TO DISALLOW COSTS
52.242-3  MAY 2001 PENALTIES FOR UNALLOWABLE COSTS
52.242-4  JAN 1997 CERTIFICATION OF FINAL INDIRECT COSTS
52.242-13  JUL 1995 BANKRUPTCY

Page 56



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT |- CONTRACT 1 CODE PAGE OF PAGES

'

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO (4 applicabig)
000095 See Block 16C See Schedule USTDC
8. ISSUED BY CODE kg 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If othsr than ffem 8) CODE ks

SA/Jchn F. Kennedy Space Center NASA/Kennedy Space Center
Office of Procurement Office of Procurement
MAIL CODE OP MAIL CODE OP-ES
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FI 32899 ATTN: Andrew S. Dennis

KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FL 32899
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strest, county, Staie and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
ASRC AEROSPACE CORP
Attn: NONE SPECIFIED 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
6303 1vY LN, STE-300
GREENBELT MD 20770-6302 X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NAS1003006
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1 1)
CODE ,FAclerYCODE 03/01/2003
11. { A

JThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ftem 14. The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers (Tis extended. 'is not extended.

Ononmuaadmowbdoomcoiptdmia mmmmmhmmmmhwm Or &8 amended, byomdﬂufolowi'lgmdlodm (a) By completing

numamis.mumnm copies of the %, (b) By ack mwumm«nmmmaummmu(c)ay

Saparats leiter or telegram which includes reference to the solicitation and amandment numbers. FANLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ¥by

vhuoofmbunondmmyouduhtodungomoﬂormwyldmm.mehmwmaybom-dabytomumur,pmvlddowh!ow or letter makes
Mwmlohowﬁcihﬂonmd&bumndmom,wbmwwmmmmﬂgwmmw
12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ required) Net Increase: $4,847,173.01

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DEBCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authon THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. ¢ v

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in offfcs,
approprialion date, elc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). { paying

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

- “7?3ﬁﬁi&53ﬁﬁ?&ﬁ&ﬁ&&mmﬂmmmmw

X Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Xis not, [Jis required to sign this document and retum _hh()_ copiss ta the issuing office. .

per contractor's e-mail dated March 25, 2008.

2. The following page changes shall be made to the contract to incorporate the above
modification:

Sertion B: nRgplace pades 13 and 13.1 with the attached revised Pages 13, 13,1, and 13.2.

3. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

Continued

Except ss provided herein, ﬂtﬂma“mdhmmhMMa 10A, s heretofore changed, mmmmnummm

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt} 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Andrew,S. Dennis
L e
158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED D SAATES OF ICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
T——— : & - s £ i
{Signeture of person authorized to sign) il of Co Officer) a 2 92. ’

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10.83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




. N REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE of
CONTINUATION SHEET, ;. 1 003006/000095 2 |2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ASRC AEROSPACE CORP
( EM NO. SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) ) o) (E) (F)

NSN 7540-01-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-68)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 83,110




SECTION B

NAS10-03008 USTDC
Modification No. 95

B.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 18-62.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost and fees in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the total amounts
allotted by the Government to this contract, and the period of performance through which it is estimated these funds

wil cover, are specified in Table B4.

Table B4
CONTRACT FUNDING
FUNDING
Adequate
Contract Estimated Award Incentive Total Cost through Contract
Mod Cost Fee Fee .. & Fee " dateé Value

1 - $4,334,267.00 4/30/2003 $4,334,267
2 $2,208,012.00 5/30/2003 $2,208,012
4 $1,629,276.00 7/11/2003

5 $1,246,169.00 8/4/2003

6 $1,813,245.00 9/3/2003 $8,339,265
7 $3,302,408.00] " 10/17/2003

8 $2,203,787.00] 1172172003 $2,097,273
9 $130,141.00] 1172172003

10 $2,141,2684.00 17212004 $11,453,640
11 $1,583,310.00 2/6/2004

12 $0.00, ($51,803)
13 $3,073,260.00] 4/5/2004

14 ____$0.00] $4,835,575
15 $1,375467.00]  4/2372004

18 $1.801,848.00] 52772004

17 $1,721,746.00]  6/18/2004

18 $0.00] $3,048,651
19 $1,231,987.00] 7/8/2004
20 $76,895.00 7/8/2004
21 8/8/2004

22 : $4,713,281.00 9/30/2004 _

23 $641,201.00] — 10/8/2004 $4,564,822
24 $1,752,924.00]  11/12/2004

25 $804,026.00] 11/16/2004

26 $3,932,993.27] 12/30/2004 $4,200,702
27 $119,745.00]  12/30/2004

28 $948,552.00 1/28/2005

29 $1,077,515.00] 2/9/2005 $15,081,736
30 $0.00 ($566,966)
31 $1,281,558.00 3/8/2005

33 $6,084,443.00]  5/31/2005

M4 ? $3,075,139.00 7/15/2005 $1,277,695
35 $2,701,938.00 8/12/2005

38 ) $706,755.00] 3/19/2005

37 $1,526,845.00 8/28/2005

38 $227,000.00 8/29/2005 $6,846,822
39 $3,113,040.00] " 9/30/2005

40 ﬁ $2,589,032.01] 10/31/2005

Page 13

See Totals on Page 13.2




-~

NAS10-03006 uUsTDC SECTIONB
Modification No. 95
Table B4
CONTRACT FUNDING
FUNDING
Adequate
Contract Estimated Award Incentive Total Cost through Contract
Mod Cost Fee . Fee & Fee date Value
42 $1,855,902.00]  11/3072005
43 $2,543,573.00f 12/31/2005
44 $580,740.00f 12/31/2005
45 $838.00] 12/31/2005
46 $1,637,463.00 1/9/2006
47 $15,953,809
48 $1,259,705.00 1/20/2008
49 ($61,865)
50 $2,275,490.00 2/24/2008
51 $1,462,053.00 3/31/2008
52 $1,784,268.00 5/1/12008
53 $10,226,337.00 8/11/2006
54 $3,895,797.00 8/30/2006 $15,219,265
56 $3,504,780.00 9/11/2008 -
57 $3,013,593.00 9/22/2006
58 $73,104.00 9/22/2006
59 $6,219,674
80 $3,158,154.00 9/28/2006
681 $1,329,315.00 9/29/2006
62 $4,121,458.00] 11/17/2008
63 $1,970,247.00]  11/24/2008
64 $603,611.00 12/1/2006
65 $1,062,160.00 1/8/2007 $32,796,779
87 $10,827,778.00 3/30/2007
68 $9.284,097.00 8/29/2007
69 $14,965,848
70 $6,679,750.00 8/17/2007
71 | $4,706,899.00 9/3/2007
74 | $12,148,359.00 9/17/2007
75 $1,047,433.00 9/17/2007
76 $9,337,508
77 ! $1,174,244.00] 972472007
78 % $367,398.00, 9/28/2007
79 $2,309,857.00] 10/19/2007
82 $2,078,035.07] 10/26/2007
83 $733,854.00 11/2/2007
84 = $5,481,470.00] 1/4/2008}
85 $2,432,521.00 1/18/2008
88 $63,321,600
88 $5.772,499.00 21222008
Page 13.1

See Totals on Page 13.2




NAS10-03006 USTDC SECTION B
Modification No. §5
Table B-4
CONTRACT FUNDING
FUNDING
Adequate
Contract Estimated Award Incentive Total Cost through Contract
Mod Cost Fee Fee & Fee date Value
90 -~ $5,468,561.00 $287,972.00 . $5,756,533.00 4/8/2008
91 - $160,808.00 $9,648.00 ‘ $170,456.00 4/9/2008
92 | $10,603,385.02 $399,998.00 $11,003,383.02 6/10/2008
94 | $8,158,056.00 $267,796.00 $8,425,852.00 8/3/2008
95 $4,594 652.01 $252,521.00 $4,847,173.01 8/31/2008
Total $198,124 654.75] $8,470,574.00 $343,205.00 | $207,938,524.75 8/31/2008]  $225,422 309
Page 13.2

See Totals on Page 13.2




TR AT I — erre—
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE FAGE OF PAGES

1| 5
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (# appiicabie)
000096 See Block 16C USTDC
8. 1SSUED BY CODE [kgc 7. AOMINISTERED BY (¥ ather than ifem 6) CODE lﬁsc
{ASA/John F. Kennedy Space Center NASA/Kennedy Space Center
Office of Procurement Office of Procurement
MAIL CODE OP MAIL CODE OP-ES
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FL 32899 ATTN: Andrew S. Dennis
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FL 32899
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, ireet, county, Srate arg 277 Code) 09 ’u AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
ASRC AEROSPACE CORP
Attn: NONE SPECIFIED 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) _
6303 IVY LN, STE-300
GREENBELT MD 20770~6302
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
X INAs1 05:?602"
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE | FACILITY CODE 03/01/2003
1.
Dmum.mmw-ummummumhmmnmu The haur and date specified for receipt of Offers (Jis extended. s not extended.

WMMMdMMﬂthMN&Whh%WﬂWwmﬂhmm(l)Dywmpru
ftems 8 and 15, and refuming

13. m»momvmomuommmuorcommm nmmmlcoummmuo.nmmmmmu

~CHECKOME | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: 'Specily au THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE N
ORDER NO. IN (TEM 10A. f thorty) MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 1S MODIFIED T0 REFLECT THE ADMING HANGE office,
e, U #G) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURBUANT 10 THE AR i FAR 43 150(p,\NGES (such ss changes n paying

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 70 AUTHORITY OF-

X Rights in Data - General (FAR 52.227-14) Alt. T and II

type ton and authorly)

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor Ois not. lilbuwhdto-immdommﬂmmm_______ii__ copies to the issuing office,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secton headings, including sokcitstionvoontract subject matier where fesaive. )
1. The purpose of this modification is to grant permission to ASRC Aerospace Corporation

to publish, release to others and assert copyright in the software program entitled Monte
Carlo Simulation to Estimate the Likelihood of Direct Lightning Strikes. ASRC Aerospace
has requested, under paragraph (d) (3) of the "Rights in Data General : Alternate II and
Alternate III" clause (FAR clause 52.227-14 (Jun 1987), as modified by NASA FaRr Supplement
clause 1852.227-14 (Oct 1995)) of this NASA Contract NAS10-03006, permission to assert
copyright in the computer software identified above that was first produced in the
performance of NASA Contract NAS10-03006. The Government agrees to grant ASRC Aerospace
permission to publish, release to others and assert copyright. This permission grant is
only for the software identified above, and more specifically, only to the extent first
produced in performance of this contract. Accordingly, the following clause is hereby
Continued ...
awmuummhﬂmﬁmdMMlmdmmﬂuug&b&nmunq!!umhmmsAaNMJuMnmhmmmwimmﬁwuuwmﬁ-ﬁhhﬂhmaﬁdha

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print) b’%&:-raz' S\JSI‘-@S 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

MART? o\) ' W MANVA GEMEST  |Andrew §, Dennis

P, Y
IS%? 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UN; 8 OF Al ICA - 18C. DATE SIGNED
L{/‘{ @ L _ ﬂzq N s
of person suthorized o wgr) // ( of Offcer) tfl’f?[ﬂ:’éf
NSN 7 1-152. STANDARD FORM m'(REV. 10-83)
Previous sdition Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CONTINUATION SHEET NAS1003006/000096

~ 2
—3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ASRC AEROSPACE CORP
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

added to the contract schedule:

H25. PERMTSSION TO ASSERT COPYRIGHT 1IN SOFTWARE

ASRC Aerospace Corporation (hereinafter
CONTRACTOR) has requested, under paragraph (d) (3)
of the "Rights in Data General , Alternate II and
Alternate III " clause (FAR clause 52,227-14 {Jun
1987), as modified by NASA FAR Supplement clause
1852.227-14 (Oct 1995)) of this NASA Contract
NAS10-03006 (hereinafter CONTRACT), permission to
publish, release to others and assert copyright
in the computer software identified as Monte
Carlo Simulation to Estimate the Likelihood of
Direct Lightning Strikes (hereinafter SOFTWARE) .

SOFTWARE DESCRIPTION:

Monte Carlo Simulation to Estimate the Likelihood
of Direct Lightning Strikes:

Monte Carlo Simulation to Estimate the Likelihood
of Direct Lightning Strikes is a software tool
used in the design of lightning protection
systems. It is designed to quantify the
likelihood of a direct lightning strike to
general structures in an open field. This allows
for a risk mitigation analysis to be conducted.

For purposes of further defining rights in the
SOFTWARE, the SOFTWARE includes source codes,
object codes, executables, ancillary files,
Screen displays, and documentation first produced
in performance of the CONTRACT. SOFTWARE does
not include any software and/or methodology
developed by the CONTRACTOR or others outgide of
the CONTRACT.

The Contracting Officer hereby grants the
CONTRACTOR permission to publish, release to
others and assert copyright in the SOFTWARE, as
authorized by FAR Clause 52.227-14, as modified
hy NASA FRR Supplement Clause 18.52.227~14,
subject to the follewing conditions:

(a) The permission granted in this clause is
subject to any rights in third parties under
dgreements executed by NASA prior to the
effective date of thig modification.

Continued

NEN 7540-01-152-3087 OPTIONAL FORM 328 {4-88)
Sponsared by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUVED AGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET\ 1 51 003006/000096 3|
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ASRC AEROSPACE CORP
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY lUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) {C) Kb (E) (F)

(b) The foregoing permission does not affect in
any way the applicability of the United States
(U.S.) export control laws and reqgulations on any
use and release of such SOFTWARE which the
CONTRACTOR may contemplate under this permission.

(c) The permission granted in this clause in no
way grants or conveys to the CONTRACTOR any
license or right under any other NASA patent,
copyright, technology, or other intellectual

property.

(d) The U.S. Government and others acting on its
behalf retain a paid up nonexclusive, irrevocable
worldwide license to reproduce, prepare
derivative works, perform publicly and display
publicly by or on behalf of the U.S. Government
all SOFTWARE. Such license includes, but is not
limited to, use by NASA contractors, grantees and
others working under agreements with the U.8.
Government .

(e) The CONTRACTOR shall use its best efforts to
commercially market and distribute the SOFTWARE,
including supporting and updating services, in
accordance with its commercialization plan dated
March 12, 2008 previously submitted to NASA. The
CONTRACTOR shall, to the extent permitted by law
or U.S. Government regulations, make the SOFTWARE
available to the public on reasonable terms.

(£) If the CONTRACTOR determines to assert
copyright protection for the SOFTIWARE, the
Contractor shall affix the copyright notice of 17
U.5.C. 401 to the SOFTWARE when it is delivered
to the U.S3. Government, released or furnished to
third parties, or deposited for registration as a
published work in the U.S. Copyright Office.
Furthermore, the CONTRACTOR shall include the
following citation in all SOFTWARE delivered to
the U.S. Government, published or deposited for
registration as a published work in the U.sS.
Copyright Office:  fname of software and
version) was developed under NASA Contract
NAS10-03006 and the U.S. Government retaing
certain rights,: IFf necessary, the shortened
citation "The U.S. Government retaing certain
rights in this software" may be used. This
citation requirement includes literature,
Internet web-servers, and promotional materials.
Continued

NSN 7540-01-152.8087 OPTIONAL FORM 338 {4-08)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET}\ 751 003006/000096 5 |s
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ASRC ARROSPACE CORP
TTEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY uniT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) © fo (E) (F)

contract remain unchanged.

NSN 7540-01-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-88)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2
2. AMENDMENT/MOQODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.-PROJECT NO. (if appiicabie)
600097 See Block 16C USTDC
6. ISSUED BY CODE |ksC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f ather than lter 6] CODE Jxgc
ASAa/John F. Kennedy Space Center NASA/Kennedy Space Center
ifice of Procurement Office of Procurement
MAIL COLE OP MAIL CORE CP-ES
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FL 32899 ATTN: Andrew S. Dennis

KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FIL 32899

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na., strest, county, State and ZIP Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

ASRC AEROQOSPACE CCRP
Attn: NONE SPECIFIED 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
6303 IVYy LN, STE-300

GREENBELT MD 20770-6302

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
® INAS1003006

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 17)
CODE I FACILITY CODE 03/01/2003

1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES 70 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Clis extended. . is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing methods: (a) 8y compteting
llems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each capy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or latter, provided each telegram or letter makes

reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A, )

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECYT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
Aappropriation dats, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 7O AUTHORITY OF:

X Key Perscnnel .and Facilities (1852.235-71) (Mar 1989)
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. iMPORTANT: Conlractor " is not. "% is required to sign this document and return 3 capies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including salicitation/contract subject matter where feasitle.)
The purpose of this modification is to revige Clause H.S, Key Personnel and Facilities, to
reflect NASA Contracting Officer written consent with Froposed changes in key personnel.

Accordingly:

1. Clause H.5, Key Personnel and Facilities (NASA 1852.235-71) (MAR 1989, Paragraph ¢ is
revised as folleows:

(c) The list of personnel and/or facilities (shown belcw cr as specified in the centract
Schedule) may, with the consent of the contracting parties, be amended from time te time
durina the convan af the SChtiuel Lo add or delete persennel .and/or faciliticy,

Centinued

Except as pravided Ferer, all terms aed coraditices of the document refercnced in ftem 9A or 1CA, as heretofcre chanqed, remains urchanged ard in full forse ard effect.
15A. NAME ANC TITLE CF SIGNER (Type or print) b\me &s/%&’{ | 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CCNTRACTING OFFiER (Type cr prnt)

MAR‘_‘\) S.C(JMM(QS WMGEI‘GJ/W —Jénare*w/“. Tenrlc

15C. DATE SIGNED 168 thor AME ’150 CATE SIGNED
L//05&@ l // LAY . g P Lf / g //C(’(Q

T
feon :‘5&0-01-152—8070? STANCARD FCRM 30 (}-IE\/ 10-83)
Previous editicn unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

[SNaMre < Yfeerson authao 2ed 16 sign)




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE
NAS10030C6/000097 2

' CONTINUATION SHEET OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ASRC AEROSPACE CORP

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY jJUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

John R. Lyon, Program Manaqger

Dr. Pedro Medelius, Deputy Program Manager
Dr. Pedro Medelius, USTDC Chief Technolegist
(Acting)

Martin Cummins, Director, Business Management
Jarl Gustafson, Director, SHaMA

2. Contract change page 36 is attached.

3. All other terms and conditions of the
contract remain unchanged,

NS&N T54C-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FCRM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFRY53.110




NAS1003006 USTDC SECTION H
Modification 97

Contractor shall (1) notify the Contracting Officer reasonably in advance and (2)
submit justification (including proposed substitutions) in sufficient detail to permit
evaluation of the impact on this contract.

(b) The Contractor shall make no diversion without the Contracting Officer's written
consent; provided, that the Contracting Officer may ratify in writing the proposed
change, and that ratification shall constitute the Contracting Officer's consent
required by this clause.

(c) The list of personnel and/or facilities (shown below or as specified in the contract
Schedule) may, with the consent of the contracting parties, be amended from time to
time during the course of the contract to add or delete personnel and/or facilities.

John R. Lyon, Program Manager |
Dr. Pedro Medelius, Deputy Program Manager

Dr. Pedro Medelius, USTDC Chief Technologist (Acting) |
Martin Cummins, Director, Business Management |
Jarl Gustafson, Director, SH&MA

H.6 PENSION PORTABILITY (NASA 1852.237-71)(JAN 1997)

(a) In order for pension costs attributable to employees assigned to this contract to
be allowable costs under this contract, the plans covering such employees must:

(1) Comply with all applicable Government laws and regulations;

(2) Be a defined contribution plan, or a multiparty defined benefit plan operated
under a collective bargaining agreement. In either case, the plan must be portable,
i.e., the plan follows the employee, not the employer;

(3) Provide for 100 percent employee vesting at the earlier of one year of continuous
employee service or contract termination; and

(4) Not be modified, terminated, or a new plan adopted without the prior written
approval of the cognizant NASA Contracting Officer.

(b) The Contractor shall include paragraph (a) of this clause in subcontracts for
continuing services under a service contract if:

(1) The prime contract requires pension portability;
(2) The subcontracted labor dollars (excluding any burdens or profit/fee) exceed
$2,500,000 and ten percent of the total prime contract labor dollars (excluding any

burdens or profit/fee), and

(3) Either of the following conditions exists:

Page 36




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICA'HON OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

[ PAGE OF PAGES

1 1
2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO. 8. PROJECT NO. (1f appiicatie)
000098 See Block 16C See Schedule USTDC
6. 1SSUED BY CODE i 7. ADMINISTERED BY (Kother than tem 6) CODE Tgge
NASA/John F. Kennedy Space Center NASA/Kennedy Space Center
Office of Procurement Office of Procurement
MAIL CODE op MAIL CODE OP-ES
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER Fr, 32899 ATTN: Andrew 3. Dennis

KENNEDY SPACE CENTER FL 32899

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (no., 890l county, Siete end ZIp Codw)

ASRC AEROSPACE CORP
Attn: NONE SPECIFIED
6303 I1VY LN, STE-300
GREENBELT MD 20770-6302

x) |9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

]90. DATED (SEE /TEM 1 1)

x ’&%S%g%gg“ OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE /72N 77)

CODE ‘ FACWLITY CODE

03/01/2003

DMMMwmumuthmu. mmmmmmmaom
mmmmmummmbnmmmm

n-m-amus‘mmm eophodhcnmom;(b)ay

CHECKONE | ngE %HA"sGIE ?rnmoe:! u}f ISBUED PURSUANT TO: (Specty authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH 1y ITEM 14 ARE MADE

B AB NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER I8 MODIFIED TQ REFLE
M dale, UANT TO

CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE %!)MNGEB (such aa changea in Paying offos,

?

£ )

o) S8ET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURS THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(h),
/T C_THIB BUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT E‘EWEEE‘WP“URW TO AUTHORITY OF:
X Limitation of Funds

2. The following bage changes shal} be made to the contract to incorpoarte the above

modification:

Section B; Replace pages 13, 13.1, anda 13.2

3. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

with the attached reviged pages.

Excoptnpmvidodhoum,um-mwtmwmmmrﬂmmn«nuwmA.uhomohnchuw, mnummdwwwthHorumdom.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tpe or print}

Andrsw S. Dennis
i i

158. CONTRACTOR/OF, FEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(St of pasa sahorsed®s sy~

168. 7TAYE8 []

(Sknature of Contracting Oioer;

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type of print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

Yl2/08

NSN 7540-01-152.907¢
Previous adition unusabie

STANDARD FORM 30 (R
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 83243

EV. 10-83)




NAS10-03006 USTDC SECTION B
Modification No. 98
Tabile B-4
CONTRACT FUNDING
FUNDING
Adequate
Contract Estimated Award Incentive Total Cost through Contract
Mod _Cost - . Fee & Fee date Value
42 " $1,855.902.00] 1 1/30/2005
43 $2,543 573.00 12/31/2005
44 $580,749.00 12/31/2008
45 $838.00 12/31/2005
46 $1,637,463.00 1/9/2006
47 $15,953 809
48 $1,250,705.00 1/20/2008
49 ($81,865)
50 —$2,275,490.00 2/24/2006
51 —_$1,482,053.00 3/31/2008
52 —_31,784,268.00 5/1/2006
= 7 L —
54 § . K 15,219,265
5 $3,504,780.00] /1175000 -
57 $3,013,593.00 8/22/2008
58 $73,104.00 9/22/2008
59 $6,210,674
80 $3,158,154.00 9/28/2006
81 $1,329,315.00 9/29/2008
62 $4,121,458.00] 11/1 7/2008
83 $1,970,247.00 11/24/2008
64 $603,611.00 12/1/2008
85 $1,082,160.00 1/8/2007 $32,796,779
87 $10,827,778.00 3/30/20071
68 $8,284,097.00 6/20/2007
69 $14,965,848
70 56,679‘750. 00 8/17/2007
71 —_$4,706,899.00 8/3/2007
74 $1 2 148,359.00 9/17/2007
75 $1,047,433.00 9/17/2007
768 $6,337,508
77 $1,174,244.00 9/24/2007
78 —$367,398.00 9/28/2007
79 32,309,857.00 10/19/2007
82 —$2,078,035.07 10/26/2007
83 —$733,854.00 11/2/2007
84 $5,481,470.00 1/4/2008
85 $2,432 521.00 1/18/2008
| 86 $63,321,600
[ 88 - $5,772,499.00]  2/22/2008

See Totals on Page 13.2

rdge 13.1




NAS10-03006

USTDC

B.3 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 18-52.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost and fees in accordance with th
aliotted by the Government to this contract, and the

wil cover, are specified in Table B-4.

SECTION B

Modification No. 98

e Limitation of Funds clause, the total amounts
period of performance through which it is astimated these funds

See Totals on Page 13.2

Page 13

Table B-4
CONTRACT FUNDING
FUNDING
Adequate
Contract Estimated Award Incentive Total Cost through Contract
Mod Cost | Fae Fes &Fee date Value

1 TR $4,334,267.00 4/30/2003 $4,334,267
2 $2,208,012.00 5/30/2003 $2,208,012
4 $1,629,276.00 7/11/2003

5 $1,246,1 169.00 8/4/2003

8 $1,813,245.00 8/3/2003 $8,339,265
7 $3,302,408.00] 10/17/2003

8 52,203.787.00 11/21/2003 $2,097,273
9 $130,141.00] 1172172003

10 $2,141,264.00 1/2/2004 $11,453 640
11 $1,583,310.00 2/6/2004

12 $0.00 {$51,803)
13 $3,073,269.00 4/5/2004

14 $0.00 $4,835,575
1§ $1,375,467.00 4/23/2004

18 $1,801,848.00 5/27%004

17 $1,721,746.00 6/18/2004

18 5 $0.00 $3,048,651
19 1,231,987.00 718/2004

20 $76,805.00 7/9/2004

21 $1,373,128.28 8/6/2004

22 34‘713,261.001 8/30/2004

23 $641,201.00 10/8/2004 $4,564 822
24 o 31,752.924.00] 11/13/2004

25 P 04,026.00] 11/16/2004

28 _$3932903.27] 12/30/2004 $4,200,702
27 $119,745.00] 12/30/2004

28 $848,552.00 1/28/2005

29 $1,077,515.00 2/8/2005 $15,081,736
30 $0.90 ($568,966)
31 $1,281,558.00 3/8/2005

33 $6,084,443.00 5/31/12005

34 $3,075,138.00 7/15/2008 $1,277,605
35 $2,701,938.00 8/12/2005

36 $708,755.00]  8/19/2005

37 $1,526,845.00 8/28/2005

38 —___ $227,000.00 8/28/2005 $6,8468,822
39 $3,113,040.00 9/30/2005

40 ....-i 44: $2,599,032.01] ~ 10/31/2005




NAS10-03006 UsTDC SECTION B
Modification No. 98

Table B4
CONTRACT FUNDING
FUNDING
Adequate
Contract Estimated Award Incentive Total Cost through Contract
Mod Cost Fee Fee & Fee date Value
80 $5,756,533.00 4/8/2008
91 $170,456.00] - 4/9/2008
92 $11,003,383.02]  6/10/2008
94 ___$8,425852.00 8/3/2008
95 $4,847,173.01]  8/31/2008
98 ¢ __$5,437,630.09 9/6/2008
[Foml 3 \ _$213,376,154.84] _ 0/5/2008] _$225.422.308
Page 13.2

See Totals on Page 13.2




